SAFETY NOTICE:
If this heater is not properly installed, a house fi re may result.
For your safety, follow the installation instructions. Never
use make-shift compromises during the installation of this
heater. Contact local building or fi re offi cials about permits,
restrictions and installation requirements in your area.
CAUTION!
Please read this entire manual before you install or use

When writing, always give the full model number which is on the nameplate attached to the stove.
When ordering repair parts, always give the following information as shown in this list:
10.0    HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
1. The part number SWC21
2. The part description ___________________________________________
3. The model number: ___________________________________________
4. The serial number:___________________________________________
Breckwell
227 Industrial Park Rd.
P.O. Box 151
South Pittsburg, TN 37380
 23
C
U
T
H
E
R
E
C
U
T
H
E
R
E
WARRANTY INFORMATION CARD
Name__________________________________________ Telephone #: (_____)_____________
City____________________________________________ State_______ Zip_________________
Email Address __________________________________________________________________
Model # of Unit________________________________ Serial #___________________________
Fuel Type:   Wood Coal Pellet Gas Other _________________________
Place of Purchase (Retailer)______________________________________________________
City____________________________________________ State_______ Zip_________________
If internet purchase, please list website address___________________________________
Date of Purchase _______________________________________________________________
Reason for Purchase:      Alternative Heat  Main Heat Source
 Decoration  Cost  Other _________________________
What was the determining factor for purchasing your new appliance?_______
I have read the owner’s manual that accompanies this unit and fully understand the:
Installation  Operation  and Maintenance  of my new appliance.
Print Name Signature Date
Please attach a copy of your purchase receipt.
Warranty not valid without a Proof of Purchase.
Warranty information must be received within 30 days of original purchase.
Detach this page from this manual, fold in half with this page to the inside and tape together. Apply a
stamp and mail to the address provided. You may use an envelope if you choose.
You may register online by going to www.breckwell.com
All information submitted will be kept strictly confi dential. Information provided will not be sold for advertising purposes.
Contact information will be used solely for the purpose of product notifi cations.
24
C
U
T
H
E
R
E
C
U
T
H
E
R
E
 Fold Here Fold HereFold Here
PLACE
STAMP
HERE
Breckwell
227 Industrial Park Rd.
South Pittsburg, TN 37380
<<